

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DNR209163

DNR209163

. РA	GE SSS
	1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TRENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Southern Air, Inc #13 Mercer Plaza, Mercer Mall Road Bluefield, WV 24701

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107 CASS, WV

24927

DATEPHIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
04/08/ ID OPENING DATE:	······································	7000			
	V 2/ E V/	1000000000000001000			1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAI	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
001	1 General cons		968-42	See Attashed Bid	Sheet for Price
	THE WEST VIR SOLICITING B EQUIPMENT TO	GINIA DIVI IDS TO PRO REPLACE T E AT CASS	HASING DIVISION, SION OF NATURAL VIDE ALL LABOR, HE HEATING SYSTE SCENIC RAILROAD COUNTY, WV	RESOURCES, IS MATERIALS, AND M BOILER AT THE	RECEIVED 2001 MAY 25 A 9 43
	SCENIC RAILR FAILURE TO A RESULT IN BI REPRESENT MO	OAD COUNTR TTEND THE D DISQUALI RE THAN ON	ETING WILL BE HE Y STORE AT 1:00 MANDATORY PRE-BI FICATION. AN IND E FIRM AT THE PR	PM ON 04/28/2009 D MEETING WILL IVIDUAL MAY NOT E-BID MEETING.	PURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
	QUOTATION, P	LANS AND S	CONSIST OF THE R PECIFICATIONS. MAY BE OBTAINED		
		PUR CHA	NK WHITTAKER, SE CHSING DIVISION RLESTON, WV 2530 EPHONE: 304-558-	5	
	PLANS AND SP	M 2	NS MAY BE OBTAIN ILLER ENGINEERIN 50 SCOTT AVENUE, ORGANTOWN, WV 26 ELEPHONE: 304-29	G SUITE #3 508	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SNATURE SANTAL	SAO Head		TELEPHONE	304.324.4272 DATE	5/26/09
Branch	Manager F	54-0604	377	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DNR20916

DNR209163

.∵PA	GE 🔆
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES COATTENTION OF THE

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Ţ O

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107 CASS, WV

24927

304-456-4300

DATEPRIN	'ED	TER	IMS:OF:SALE	SHIP VIA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FGB	SSSSSSSSSS	FREIGHTTERMS
04/08/	2000,000,000,000							FACTORIS CHING
D OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2009	<u> </u>	RID (PENING TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	AUQ	NTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	CONTAC	T MILL	ER ENGINEE	RGE FOR PLA RING AT THE SPECIFICAT	E ABOVE	O SPECIFICA E ADDRESS TO	TIONS.	
	FRANK FRANK.	WHITTA M.WHIT	KER VIA FA TAKERƏWV.		8-2316 NE FOR	WRITING TO OR VIA EMA TECHNICAL		
		'IRGINI				AT: ANY SOLI		
•	REQUIR SUBMIT	ES EAC	H VENDOR 1 E SAME TIM	HAT SUBMITS E AN AFFIDA	S A BIL	FION CONTRAC D FOR THE WO F COMPLIANCE ACE AFFIDAVI	ORK TO WITH	
	MUST B OF THE CLE 1D	E SIGN VENDO , CHAP	ED AND SUE R'S COMPLI TER 21 OF	MITTED WITH ANCE WITH T THE WEST VI	THE E	BID AS EVIDE DVISIONS OF A CODE. FAIL CE AFFIDAVIT	ENCE ARTI- URE	
	THE BI	D SHAL TO PR	L RESULT I	N DISQUALIF IS CONTRACT	ICATIO IS TO	ON OF SUCH I D BE PERFORI	BID. MED	
	IS REC	EIVED.		O PROCEED W		CE TO PROCE S ISSUED IN	ED	
	RIGHT Notice	TO TH	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I	ONTRACT IMM F THE MATER	EDIATE	NG RESERVES LY UPON WRI DR WORKMANSH	ITTEN HIP	
	SUPPLI WITH T HERE I	HE SPE	CIFICATION	ERIOR QUALI S OF THE BI	D AND	DO NOT CONF	ORM	
	WAGE R	ATES:		VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	AS AND CONI	CTOR SHALL		
ANATURE JOHNE	HD.	Sush		TEL	EPHONE 3	04.324.4272	DATE	5/26/09
Branch 1		r FE	54-0604	377		ADDRESS (CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GRONUMBER DNR209163

DNR209163

VADDRESS:GORRESPONDENGENOVATHENHON:05:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SH-P TO

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107

CASS, WV 24927

DATE PRIN	TED		***	⊗τ E A	MS OF SA	ij:		SHIP VIA			F	0.8		FREIGHTTERMS
04/08/	2009									T				
D OPENING DATE:		C	5/	26/	2009				BID	OPE	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		DUAN	TITY		UOP	CAT NO.	П	MNUMBE	R		UN	T PRICE		AMOUNT
	RATE TO W	S A	S I	EST IRG	ABLIS INIA	HED F	DEPAR OR POO 21-5A, IS PRO	AHONT ET,	TAS CO SEQ.	บทา	TY, PI	URSUAN		
	INTE REQU OR I	RES IRE N A	T I D I	FOR By Am	PAYM State Erica	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES DUE (E CONTA TITUTE TRACT	XCEPT INED OF A	FOR IN THARCHIT	AN IS EC	Y INTE CONTE CS DOE	EREST RACT CUMENT		
							VEND KERS*							
·					TEMS RACT:		ED BEL	EW WO.	LL BE	A	REQU	IREMEN	Т	
,	OF C ISSU THE	OMM ANC BIE	IER E I	CIA OF OCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SSFUL LIABIL UNLES MINIM 250,00	I YTI. HTO 2 Ma mui	NSURA IERWIS	NCE E S	E PRIO	OR TO FIED I	i	
	FURN	ISH	P	ROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE ERS RI % OF T	SK -	ALL R	IS	INS	JRANCE	IN	٠,
	THE SUBM BIDD	BID ITT ER	ED SH	AYA Wi All	BLE T TH EA ALSO	O THE CH BI FURN	ENT (5 STATE D AS A ISH A OF TH	OF W BID PERFO	JEST V BOND. IRMANC	IRO E I	SINIA, THE SU BOND /	, SHAL JCCESS AND LA	L BE FUL BOR/	
	BOND IRRE SOLV	S M Voc Ent	IAY Abi Si	BE LE URE	PROV LETTE TY CO	IDED R OF	IN THE CREDIT AUTHO	FORM OR RIZED	OF A BOND TO D	CE FUF O E	RTIF: RNISHE BUSINE	ED CH	ECK, A The	
		***	/ *			SEERE	/ERSE SIDE	EOR TERN	IS AND CO	NDITIC)NS			
SNATURE STATE	alls	Ŋ		V			aren en e	TEL	EPHONE	04	.324.4	1070	DATE	F / 2 C / 2 2
ne Branch	Mana	<i></i>	<u> </u>	F	N 51	.06043	77			Ť			ANGES	5/26/09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______ Quotation

DNR209163

 ADDRESSICOHRESPONDENCESTOXATRENTION OF
FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-231 <i>6</i>

SH-P

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107

CASS, WV 24927

DATE PRIN	: =1 : 100000000000000000000000000000000000	S160000000000	ERMS OF SA	Y-9000000	la 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 20	SHIP VIA		Notes construction	O.B	00000000 8000	
04/08/	<u> </u>		4131110501505						S. P.		FREIGHT TERMS
D OPENING DATE:		05/26	/2009				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	п	EM NUMBI	:R	UN	IT PAICE		AMOUNT
	IN LI	EU OF	A BOND	WILL	ONLY	BE A	LLOWED	FOR PR	OJECTS		
	UNDER	\$100,	000.	PERSO	NAL OF	R BUS	INESS	CHECKS	ARE NO		
			IN LI BOR AN					, PERFO	RMANCE		
	BUND,	UK LA	DUK AN	PIAI	ERIAL	DUND	•	ļ			
								MAINTE			•
	1		1	1	YSTEM	WILL	BE A	REQUIRE	MENT O	F	
	Ine S	OCCESS	FUL VE	MUUK.							
	REV.	11/00									
	EXHIB	TT 7		Ì							
	C.XIII.D		ļ								
			UMINUM	, GLA	S\$ & S	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS		
	PROJE	CTS		<u> </u>							
	IN AC	CORDAN	CE WIT	H WES	T VIRG	SINIA	CODE	5-19-1	ET		
	SEQ.,	EVERY	CONTR	ACT F	OR CON	ISTRU (CTION,	RECONS	TRUCTI	ON,	
								NTENANC			
				I				HAN \$50 OST OF	•	-	
								0,000 P			
	STEEL	ARE R	EQUIRE	D, TH	E STAT	re WII	LL ACC	EPT ONL	Y ALUM	INU	
								HE UNIT			
								ALL BE			
	DOMES.	TIC AL	MUNIMU	, GLA	SS OR	STEE	L, UNL	ESS THE	COST	OF	
								SS THAN		0	
	טאטט:	S UF S	IEEL A	RE US	בט זא	PUBL.	IC WOR	KS PROJ	ECTS.		
	FOREI	GN MAD	E ALUM	INUM,	GLASS	OR S	STEEL	PRODUCT	S MAY	BE	
	ACCEP.	TED ON	LY IF	THE C	OST OF	DOME	ESTIC	PRODUCT	S IS F	מאטס	
								ASONABLE FOR			•
	PRODUI		,	1 !				LASS OR		ANE	
		******				,	·				
INATURE	-11/2		<i>}</i>	OFFHE	ÆRSE SIDE		EPHONE		40	DATE	= /0.5/
THE SUIT	WH_		FEIN					304.324.	·····		5/26/09
Branch	Ma∕hage	er	54	-06043	377			! AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DNR209163

DNR209163

ADI	DRESSICOERESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
RANK	WHITTAKED

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107 CASS, WV

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
04/08/2 ID OPENING DATE:									***			
		05/26/				BI	O OF	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	πε	MINUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
						·		·				2202000
Р	RODUC	TS TO	BE SUF	PLIE	D OR P	RODUCED :	IN A	"SUBS	STANTI	AL.		
L	ABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	A", A	S DEFI	NED BY T	HE L	JNITED	STATE	S		
n	EPARTI	MENT O	F LABO	DR, F	OREIGN	PRODUCT	S M	AY BE S	SUPPLI	ED		
P	RICE	THAN T	HE EUR	SEIUN	MADE	E 30% OR PRODUCTS	MUF	KE HIGH	1EK IN		,	
ſ					**********	. KODOCIS	•					-
I	F, PR	IOR TO	THE A	WARD	OF A	CONTRACT	UNI	DER THE	E ABOVI	Ε		
P	ROVIS	IONS,	THE SF	ENDI	NG OFF	ICER OF	THE	SPENDI	ENG UN	IT		
Ŋ	EIEKM. Limtni	INES I	MAI II	EKE	EXISTS	A BID FO	DR L	.IKE FO	DREIGN			
Ť	HAN TI	HE LOW	EST BI	חת חו	EL INA MESTIC	PRODUCT:	5 U N A	ABLE AN	AND LUMI	EK		
~ O	FFICE	MAY R	EQUEST	r, IN	WRITI	NG, A REI	EVAL	AOITAU.	I AND			
R	EDUCT:	ION IN	THE L	.OWES	T BID	FOR SUCH	DON	MESTIC	PRODUC	CTS.		-
A	LL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN	THEIR B	ID 1	F THEY	/ ARE			
3	UPPLY.	ING FU	KETON	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS OR	SIE	EL.				
R	EV. 3/	/88	-						•			
			***************************************									l
	VIITET	_						,	,			ļ
.	XHIBIT	ן פו		I								
N	OTICE	FOR I	SSUANC	E &	ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT	r of	CONST	RUCTTO	าผ	•	
		T ADDE										
								_		İ		
1 T	ME AKI O arti	HIIEC	INE EU	NEEK	AND/O	R AGENCY HEDULE IN	SHA	ALL BE	REQUIF	RED		
C	ONSTRU	CTION	PROJE	CT A	DDENDA	FOR STAT	TE A	GENCIF	S:			
		-		1								
)	1) TF	IE ARC	HITECT	/ENG	INEER :	SHALL PRE	PAR	E THE	ADDENI	MUC		
						AT HAVE F Roject.	3	URED D ADDEN		SS		
						TO THE BL				re		
[PI	URCHAS	ING D	IVISIO	N.	THE AR	CHITECT/E	NGI	NEER S	HALL A			Ì
Si	END A	COPY	OF THE	ADD	ENDUM .	TO THE ST	TATE	AGENC	Y FOR			- 1
W	HICH]	HE CO	VIRACIT	IS	SSUED	•						ļ
			·							l		
NATÚRE V			/	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE I	OF TERMS AND C				DOTE		
LE SEARCH	4/	Just	<u> </u>	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		LECTORE	304	4.324.4	1272	DATE	5/26/09	
Branch	Manage	r FE	54-0	06043	77			ADD	RESS CHA	NGES .	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR209163

PΑ	(GE	
	6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

AFO:NUMBÉR

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107 CASS, WV 24927

304-456-4300

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 04/08/2009 ID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL EXTEND THE BID INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE **PURCHASING** DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: Ye\$ NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304.324.4272 5/26/09

54-0604377

Branch Manager



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DNR209163

DNR209163

PA	G≛⊗⊗
	7

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A UTENTION OF S FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107 CASS, WV

24927

DATEPRIN	ido essere	888 888 jr. i	MS OF SAL	F		HIP VIA	l .	O.B.	SSS 85555	FREIGHTTE	piuė l
04/08/		888888888888888888888888888888888888888									
ID OPENING DATE:	1.00	05/26/	2009		·	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	OPM	
LINE	AUQ	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEN	NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUI	VT
	NO. 5	•	• • • • •								
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM T	HE RECEI	PT OF	THE		
						REJECTION					
	VENDOD	MIIQT	CLEAD	IV IIN	DEDCTAL	ID THAT AN	VEDDAL				
						D TO BE					
						VENDOR'S			S		
						T BINDING AND ADDE					
						. ADDENDU					
i	1										
	Jum	THY.	T.	al.		s	GNATURE				
	Sout	hern A	ir, I	nc		cc	MPANY				
	5/26	/09	* * * * *	• • • •		••••••	JOSE AN I				
		* * * * * *				D/	TE				•
	REV. 1	1/96				-					
		,	CO	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE					
						1-2 REQUI					
	STATE					WEST VIRG	1		RS		
					OWERED	TO ISSUE	THE CONT	RACTORS	§		
	LICENS MADE B					CONTRACTO IRGINIA I					
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3,	ROOM 319,	CHARLES	TON, W	7		
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-	7890.					
						1-11 REQU		,			ALIENTATIVE
						THE CONT	RACTORS				
	LICENS	E NUMB	ER UN								
BNATURE	ne L	\mathcal{A}	h	SEERE	/EASE SIDE FI	OR TERMS AND CO		lo	ΝΤΕ _{- /}	26.100	
TE JUNE	DOY 1	J Ju	N	0.00		3	04.324.4	272	5/2	26/09 BE NOTED AI	2017
Branch	∴Manag	er '	54	-0604	<i>5 </i>		ı AUL	meaa UMAN	wea IU	or within a	יינעניר ו



Branch Manager

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REONOMBER Quotation DNR209163

DNR209163

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES:OATHENTION:OR

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ð

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107 CASS, WV

24927

304-456-4300

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP	/IA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
04/08/ D OPENING DATE:				***************************************	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
****************		05/26/	8.000.000.000	losavas s		BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	VBER	UNIT PRIC	3E	AMOUNT
-									
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	F:					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME .		Southern	Air, I	nc.		
	our rich.	O I ORO	110-61-41		57570.0	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * *	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WV00	1545	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • •	
							TO FURNIS R TO ISSUA		
	A PURCI					ISC FRIO	K IU ISSUA	NCE UF	
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
	TUE WE	er vro	C T LI T A	CTAT	e cone n	11maliaa T	NG DIVISIO		
	AND RE	GULATI	GINIA Ons.	AND T	E CUDE, P HE INFORM	ATINN P	ROVIDED IN	N KULES	
	THE "RI	EQUEST	FOR	QUOTA	TION" ISS	UED BY	THE PURCHA	SING	
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	DLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS		
	PROCURI	EMENT.							
	ANV THE	CODMAT	TON D	DOVID	ED IN ODE	CIETCAT	ION MANUAL:	~ ~ ~	
	ANY OTI	HER SO	URCE.	VERR	ED IN SPE Al or wrt	TTEN. W	HICH CONTR	S, UK Antote	
	OR ALTI	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	M THE SOUR	CES AS	
	DESCRI	BED IN					ID AND OF		
	EFFECT.	•							
	RANKDIII	Trv.	TM T	ue ev	ENT TUE V	ENDOB (C	ONTRACTOR	ETLEA	
							CT IS AUTO		
							WITHOUT F		
	ORDER.			-					
	P1 200 4 2 14								
	REV. 1/	2005							
				ОМ	TICE				
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
				SEE RE	PERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
INATURE A	HAAD.	(News	k.			TELEPHONE	304.324.427	2 DATE	5/26/09

54-0604377



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DNR209163

DNR209163

PA	GE
	9

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

P

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CASS, SCENIC RAILROAD ST PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT BOX 107

CASS, WV 24927

304-456-4300

DATE PRIN	TED.	TER	IMS OF SAI	JE & () & ()	sı	HIP.VIA		F	G.B	8 8 H	FREIGHTTERMS
04/08/	2009			<u> </u>		*********			-		
ID OPENING DATE:	Decision of the Control of the Contr	05/26/	2009			J	3 I D	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	INUMBER		ÜN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000									32000000	
			ļ								
	l c	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRA	TION					
	1	URCHAS		IVISI	ОИ						
	E .	BUILDIN		TO. O							
				4	TREET, 5305-01						
		/ 1 1 / 1 1 L L., L., W	1011	2	J00J 01	30					
			·								
								N ON TH		OF	
	THE EN	IVELOPE	ORT	HE BI	D MAY N	OT BE	CON	SIDERED	:		
	SEALED	RID									
					}						
	BUYER:	1			44						
	nra k	10.			Dungaga	, ,					
	REQ. N	10.;			DNR2091	63					
	BID OF	ENING	DATE:	!	05/26/0	9					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	Ì					`
	DIEACE	TVNGG	DE A	EAY N	IIMBED T	M CACE	. TT	IS NECI	ECCADV		
					NG YOUR		!	TO MEC	LSSART		
		304.32	İ								
	-					***					
	D1 E405	· mmvalt	00 T	VOC N	A 14E OF	nencal	1 700	CONTRO	•		
		NING T				PERSU	4 10	CONTAC.	1		
,	ļ	Timoth									
		TIMOCIA									
$-(-)_{\mathcal{I}}$	<u> </u>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS A	ND CON	L Voitions			
GNATURE	60	X	,			TELEPH	NATE	304.324.	4272	DATE E	5/26/09
TLE			IN E A	0604) 7 7			1		1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Branck	"Manag	er	54.	-06043	5 / /			I ADI	いいこうう ひれん	HVGES	I O DE MOTED ABOVE

Cass General Store – Heating System Renovation DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FORM OF PROPOSAL-1/4

Name of Bidder:	Southern Air, Inc.
Address of Bidder:	#13 Mercer Plaza Mercer Mall Road Bluefield, WV 24701
Phone Number of Bidder:	304.324.4272
WV Contractors License	WV001545

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

No.

\$457,888.00

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Four Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Eight and 00/100 Dollars Additive Alternate Number One: Amount to be added to the Base Bid for all labor, materials, and equipment to demo all existing steam heating system piping in basement and exposed risers on the first and second floors; including patching, as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$7,432.00

Additive Alternate Number One: Amount to be added to the Base Bid for all labor, materials, and equipment to demo all existing steam heating system piping in basement and exposed risers on the first and second floors; including patching, as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two and 00/100 Dollars

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 120 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$100 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value.

Addendum No.

Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-1997 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Date

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my bid or proposal.

1	5/13/2009					
I understand that failure my bid or proposal.	to confirm the receipt of the Adder	ndum is cause for rejection of				
Respectfully submitted:						
Date:	May 26, 2009					
WV Vendor Registration Number:	709033529					

Cass General Store – Heating System Renovation DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FORM OF PROPOSAL-4/4

By:	(signature	e in ink
-----	------------	----------

Bar Milkie

Title:

Ben Wilkinson

Vice-President Business Development

Firm Name:

Southern Air, Inc.

Firm Address:

2655 Lakeside Drive Lynchburg, VA 24501

End of Form

أسا

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE Sout	hern Air, Inc.
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Hartford Ad One Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06115	ccident and Indemnity Company
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State ofas Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly b, , W	oound unto State of West Virginia
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the	Dollars (\$ 5%), said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs,
executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly an WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Cass Ge	
the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and g Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Princip penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and contract with another party to perform the Work covered by to remain in full force and effect.	the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with live such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt of thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter that shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the disturbed such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
Signed and sealed this 21st day of	
Janet & Marten (Witness)	Southern Air, Inc. (Principal) (Seal) Ben Wilkinson VP (Title)
Tracy J. Langaster (Witness)	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company (Surety) By: Attorney-in-Fact Theresa S. Stump (Title)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to:

THE HARTFORD

BOND, T-4

P.O. BOX 2103, 690 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06115

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

Agency Code: 14-730214 & 14-730836

(NOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:	Agency Code: 14-730214 & 14-730836
X Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the	ne State of Connecticut
X Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws	of the State of Indiana
X Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the	laws of the State of Connecticut
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the l	laws of the State of Connecticut
Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the	e State of Indiana
Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws	of the State of Illinois
Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the	e laws of the State of Indiana
Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under	
aving their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Comp	panies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint,

up to the amount of unlimited:

E. Bruce Wilsie, Theresa S. Stump, Keith F. Young, Deanna W. Sparks, Sherrie B. Denison, Robert P. Martin Sr., Matthew D. Kerr III, Vickie H. Bibee of Roanoke VA, Robert M. Coon, Susan F. Queen, Linda P. Greenway of Greensboro NC, Latimer Williams, Tambri Doby of Charlotte NC, R. Hutcheson Mauck Jr., Mike Philhower, Stacey W. Hall of Richmond VA, William B. San Soucie, Joanna M. Carson, Lindsey M. DeJamette, Stephen B. Dolin, Cary A. Hammock, Kelly B. Barker of Lynchburg, VA

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by [3], and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on September 12, 2000, July 21, 2003 or January 22, 2004, the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Hartford

On this 4th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Glenn S. MacDonald, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that (s)he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that (s)he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto by like authority.

CERTIFICATE

Therese M. Forgetta Notary Public My Commission Expires August 31, 2013

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of May 21, 2009 Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.













